

Ace Aeronautics, LLC CONTACT: Tracy Stapleton, Vice President of Business Development Office: 256.705.0250 Email: <u>tstapleton@aceaero.com</u>

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

September 14, 2020

## Ace Aeronautics, LLC Awarded GSA Multiple Award Schedule Contract

GUNTERSVILLE, Ala. – Ace Aeronautics, LLC is proud to announce the award of the Multiple Award Schedule (MAS) contract by the U.S. General Services Administration. This award will allow for U.S. Government Agencies and Program Offices to utilize Ace Aeronautics, LLC for Engineering Services, Engineering System Design and Integration Services, and Supply and Value Chain Management.

"ACE is excited to join the growing list of companies who can offer services through GSA," said Ace Aero Vice President of Business Management, Hans Ingold. "By using the GSA Schedule, our customers have easy access to ACE's world-class engineering and MRO services." Offerings through the GSA Schedule contract feature comprehensive engineering services including cockpit design, sensor integration, avionics upgrades, aircraft upgrade and maintenance, and more. Services can be performed at ACE Headquarters in Guntersville, Alabama or at a customer site.

This announcement comes after Ace Aeronautics, LLC was awarded the <u>Federal Aviation Administration</u> (FAA) Supplemental Type Certificate (STC) # SR01944WI for the ACE DECK VL-60, the premier integrated flight deck for the Black Hawk. The issuance marks the beginning of a new era, as the first COTS IFR and RNAV certified flight deck upgrade for the UH-60/S-70 family of helicopters.

## About Ace Aeronautics, LLC

Ace Aeronautics, LLC provides innovative and long-term avionic and airframe solutions to commercial and government aircraft worldwide. Ace solves obsolescence challenges and minimizes technological upgrades through forward thinking and intelligent architectural design. To learn more about Ace Aeronautics and the company's capabilities, visit <u>www.aceaero.com</u>.